commissioners, under this act not to exceed the sum of seven hundred dollars (\$700).

## TITLE A 12.

SECTION 1. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

## CHAPTER 70.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER EIGHTY-SIX (86), OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FOUR (1864), ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE BALDWIN SCHOOL IN THE CITY OF ST. PAUL, APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY-SIXTH (267H), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY-THREE (1853), AND ALSO TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE COLLEGE OF ST. PAUL TO TRANSFER AND CONVEY ITS PROPERTY AND FRANCHISES TO THE SAME, APPROVED MARCH THIRD (3D), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FOUR (1864)," BEING CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND SEVEN (107), OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874), APPROVED MARCH FIFTH (5TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2), of chapter one hundred and seven (107) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874), as referred to in the title of this act, be amended by adding thereto the following paragraph, namely: Two-thirds (3) of said board of trustees shall be members of the Presbyterian church in the United States of America.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1885.